2024 WBDC Company Dress Rehearsal Weekend 2/24-2/25

Location: All dress rehearsals will be at Lakeaires Elementary School in White Bear Lake.
Dancers should arrive with hair and make-up complete.

Changing Areas: All dancers will need to leave their dream duffles/bags in the cafeteria. This
will be a female only dressing room. Dancers will not be using the gym (performance area) or
bathrooms for dressing areas. One side of the dressing room is for changing and the other side
is for warm-up. Dancers personal items need to be set up equally on BOTH sides. Custodial
needs to go through the one side of the area which is why changing should be done behind the
divided side for privacy.

Costumes, Hair, Make-Up: Full costume, hair, make-up, tights, shoes and accessories must be
worn completely for dress rehearsal-no exceptions. Dream Duffles and personal belongings
can NOT be left between rehearsal days at the venue. The full detailed costume document
(how to pin, how to wear, care instructions, etc.) will be available in late January. Be sure that
all dancers have tried on all elements of their costumes, including headpieces, BEFORE
attending dress rehearsal.

Warm-Up: Dancers MUST be at dress rehearsal 100% ready to go and warmed up 30 minutes
BEFORE the scheduled time. Dancers are responsible for their own warm-up. We run on time,
if not early!

Booster Club/Water Bottles: All dancers need to have water bottle(s) with them at dress
rehearsal. The Booster Club will be having food and drink options available for sale during the
event.

Seating for Audience: We recommend a blanket or camping chair for all audience members.
There will not be seats set up at the venue. Please be mindful/thoughtful of additional
audience members and young siblings that don’t enjoy sitting and watching the performances.
We do not want to overcrowd the space and want to encourage an environment that makes all
participants feel comfortable.

Photos/Videos: All audience members are welcome and encouraged to take photos and videos.
The number of times a piece is ran is dependent on age, experience and what is best for the
dancer(s). Dances will run from 1-4 times decided by WBDC staff. Please plan on videoing the
first run so an opportunity is not missed to get a good video.

Classes at WBDC on Saturday 2/24: All Acro, Turns/Leaps, Small Groups, Hip Hop Classes,
Production and Private Lessons are canceled.



Dress Rehearsal at Lakeaires Elementary School on Saturday 2/24:
10:00am Doors Open
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3:35pm
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4:15pm
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4:35pm
4:35pm
4:55pm
5:15pm

“Squishmallows”

“Rich Girls”

“Dear Future Husband”
“Rockstar”

“Let’s Bounce”

“Who Let The Dogs Out”
“Neverland”
“Practically Perfect”
“Smile Song”
“Loco-Motion”

“Big Girl Now”

“It’s Time To Celebrate”
“Darkside”

“Popular”

“Dangerous”

“Shake It Off”

“I Want It All”

“My Girl”

“Hold The Drama
“Welcome To The Jungle”
“My Mind”

“Toxic”

“Thick Skin”

“The Lonely”

“Coming Out Of My Cage”
“Hello”

“Arms”

“Red Balloon”
“Gargoyles”

“Marry The Man Today”
“What Is This Feeling”
“Who You Are”

“Jump”

“| Got Nerve”

Mini Company Ellie/Ella P/Sofia/Lucie B
Small Group Abby
Ellarie/Gisele

Karleigh B

Intermediate Company Abby/Bonnie
Mini Company Ellie/Ella P/Sofia/Lucie B
Veda

Rosie

Adeline/Charlee
Intermediate Company Abby/Bonnie
Jocelyn

Ellarie

Ellie

Ella P

Sofia

Charlee

Adeline

Lucie B

Hip Hop Company 1 EllaD
Sienna/Abby

Bonnie

lzzy

Stephanie

Kaitlyn L

Ella P

Riley/Sofia

Small Group
Elite Company
Small Group
Gretta/Maelee
Millie/Addison
Leia/Addie J/Carly K
Senior Company
Elite Company

Ella D/Payten
Sienna

Payten



5:35pm
5:35pm
5:50pm
5:50pm
6:10pm
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6:55pm
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7:45pm
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8:15pm
8:15pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
8:45pm
8:45pm

“Take My Breath Away”
“The Fame”

“Already Gone”

“My Anthem”

“Girlz”

“Afterthoughts”

“Train Wreck”
“Goosebumps”

“Come Little Children”
“All | See Is Gold”
“Tears Of Gold”
“Forgive Me Love”
“Daybreak”

“Whatever Lola Wants”
“Slither”

“How To Disappear Completely”

“A Song For You”

“I Can Hear The Bells”
“Eye Of The Tiger”
“Timeless”

“My Prerogative”
“Nightmare”

“This Is My Show”

“Gotta Get Through This”

Lidiana
Olive/Dakota/Lucy Z
Leia

Carly

Small Group
Millie

Senior Company
Lucy Z

Dakota

Elite Company
lzzy

Allie M

Sofia

Hannah

Abby

Sienna
Maiken

Riley

lzzy

Hannah

Abby

Sienna

Riley

Maiken

Payten

Dress Rehearsal at Lakeaires Elementary School on Sunday 2/25:

8:30am
9:15am
9:35am
9:35am
9:50am
9:50am
10:05am
10:25am
10:45am
11:00am

Doors Open

“Be Our Guest”
“Perfect Combination”
“Don’t Speak”

“Help”

“Strongest Suit”

“How Does A Moment Last Forever” Petite Company  Allie M/Alaina
Junior Company Abby/Ella P

“True Colors”
“Wonderland”
“l Hate Musicals”

Junior Company Sofia/Maiken

Abby/Sofia/Sienna
Riley

Savannah
Addison W

Small Group
Bonnie



11:00am
11:15am
11:15am
11:30am
11:50am
12:10pm
12:10pm
12:25pm
12:25pm
12:40pm
1:00pm
1:20pm
1:20pm
1:40pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:15pm
2:35pm
2:35pm
Break
3:30pm
Break
4:30pm
4:50pm
5:10pm
5:10pm
5:25pm
5:25pm
5:40pm
6:00pm
6:20pm
6:20pm
6:40pm
6:40pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:15pm

“Down Come The Rain”
“What | Know Now”
“Fix You”

“Girls Just Want To Have Fun”
“Haterz”

“Dandelions”

“Born To Do”

“Getting Older”
“Lolita”

“I Love Me”

“Girl Boss”
“Pinkatastic”

“Broken Resolutions”
“Bandstand Boogie”
“Lights Camera Action”
“Here | Am”

“You Can’t Touch This”
“The Hearse”

“Hey!”

“On The Catwalk”

“Dracula”

“Falling Slowly”
“Sing”

“Make It Look Easy”
“Dreamcatcher”
“Baby I'm A Star”
“Stepsisters”

“This Will Be”

“The Princess Look”
“In The Library”
“Bend and Snap”
“Pulled”

“Empty”

“Watch Me Do My Thing”
“Brave”

Ella D

Alaina

Addie O/Mila
Petite Company
Junior Company
Alecya

Lucie B/lzzy
Allison O

Chloe

Petite Company Ella P/Riley
Hip Hop Company 3
Small Group
Hannah/Sofia/Allie M
Teen Company

Tala

Fionna

Hip Hop Company 2
Alaina

Hip Hop Company 4

Abby/Ellie
Allie M/Bonnie

Ella P

Production

Senior Company
Teen Company
Leia

Addie J

Carly

Rose

Senior Company
Teen Company
Rose/Addie J
Small Group
Small Group
Small Group
Lucy C

Macie

Addie J



7:15pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7:45pm
7:45pm
8:05pm
8:05pm
8:05pm
8:25pm
8:25pm

“Oh No!”
“Heads Will Roll”
“Nocturnal”

“We Didn’t Start The Fire”
“Final Love Letter”

“Not For The Life Of Me”
“It Doesn’t Hurt”
“Unforgettable”
“Maybe This Time”
“Slither”

Sehanna
Maelee
Aryanna
Small Group
Small Group
Kaitlyn R
Hannah
Sienna
Sofia

Abby

Sehanna/Aryanna/Hannah/Layla



