2024 WBDC Company Dress Rehearsal Weekend 2/24-2/25

Location: All dress rehearsals will be at Lakeaires Elementary School in White Bear Lake. Dancers should arrive with hair and make-up complete.

Changing Areas: All dancers will need to leave their dream duffles/bags in the cafeteria. This will be a female only dressing room. Dancers will not be using the gym (performance area) or bathrooms for dressing areas. One side of the dressing room is for changing and the other side is for warm-up. Dancers personal items need to be set up equally on BOTH sides. Custodial needs to go through the one side of the area which is why changing should be done behind the divided side for privacy.

Costumes, Hair, Make-Up: Full costume, hair, make-up, tights, shoes and accessories must be worn completely for dress rehearsal-no exceptions. Dream Duffles and personal belongings can NOT be left between rehearsal days at the venue. The full detailed costume document (how to pin, how to wear, care instructions, etc.) will be available in late January. Be sure that all dancers have tried on all elements of their costumes, including headpieces, BEFORE attending dress rehearsal.

Warm-Up: Dancers MUST be at dress rehearsal 100% **ready to go and warmed up** 30 minutes BEFORE the scheduled time. Dancers are responsible for their own warm-up. We run on time, if not early!

Booster Club/Water Bottles: All dancers need to have water bottle(s) with them at dress rehearsal. The Booster Club will be having food and drink options available for sale during the event.

Seating for Audience: We recommend a blanket or camping chair for all audience members. There will not be seats set up at the venue. Please be mindful/thoughtful of additional audience members and young siblings that don't enjoy sitting and watching the performances. We do not want to overcrowd the space and want to encourage an environment that makes all participants feel comfortable.

Photos/Videos: All audience members are welcome and encouraged to take photos and videos. The number of times a piece is ran is dependent on age, experience and what is best for the dancer(s). Dances will run from 1-4 times decided by WBDC staff. Please plan on videoing the first run so an opportunity is not missed to get a good video.

Classes at WBDC on Saturday 2/24: All Acro, Turns/Leaps, Small Groups, Hip Hop Classes, Production and Private Lessons are canceled.

Dress Rehearsal at Lakeaires Elementary School on Saturday 2/24:

Dress Renearsal at Lakeaires Elementary School on Saturday 2/24.				
10:00am Doors Open				
10:45am	"Squishmallows"	Mini Company	Ellie/Ella P/Sofia/Lucie B	
11:05am	"Rich Girls"	Small Group	Abby	
11:25am	"Dear Future Husband"	Ellarie/Gisele		
11:25am	"Rockstar"	Karleigh B		
11:40am	"Let's Bounce"	Intermediate Company	Abby/Bonnie	
12:00pm	"Who Let The Dogs Out"	Mini Company	Ellie/Ella P/Sofia/Lucie B	
12:20pm	"Neverland"	Veda		
12:20pm	"Practically Perfect"	Rosie		
12:20pm	"Smile Song"	Adeline/Charlee		
12:40pm	"Loco-Motion"	Intermediate Company	Abby/Bonnie	
1:00pm	"Big Girl Now"	Jocelyn		
1:00pm	"It's Time To Celebrate"	Ellarie		
1:15pm	"Darkside"	Ellie		
1:15pm	"Popular"	Ella P		
1:15pm	"Dangerous"	Sofia		
1:35pm	"Shake It Off"	Charlee		
1:35pm	"I Want It All"	Adeline		
1:35pm	"My Girl"	Lucie B		
1:55pm	"Hold The Drama	Hip Hop Company 1	Ella D	
2:15pm	"Welcome To The Jungle"	Sienna/Abby		
2:15pm	"My Mind"	Bonnie		
2:15pm	"Toxic"	Izzy		
2:35pm	"Thick Skin"	Stephanie		
2:35pm	"The Lonely"	Kaitlyn L		
2:50pm	"Coming Out Of My Cage"	Ella P		
2:50pm	"Hello"	Riley/Sofia		
Break				
3:35pm	"Arms"	Small Group		
3:55pm	"Red Balloon"	Elite Company	Ella D/Payten	
4:15pm	"Gargoyles"	Small Group	Sienna	
4:35pm	"Marry The Man Today"	Gretta/Maelee		
4:35pm	"What Is This Feeling"	Millie/Addison		
4:35pm	"Who You Are"	Leia/Addie J/Carly	K	
4:55pm	"Jump"	Senior Company		
5:15pm	"I Got Nerve"	Elite Company	Payten	

5:35pm	"Take My Breath Away"	Lidiana	
5:35pm	"The Fame"	Olive/Dakota/Lucy	Z
5:50pm	"Already Gone"	Leia	
5:50pm	"My Anthem"	Carly	
6:10pm	"Girlz"	Small Group	
6:20pm	"Afterthoughts"	Millie	
6:20pm	"Train Wreck"	Senior Company	
6:40pm	"Goosebumps"	Lucy Z	
6:40pm	"Come Little Children"	Dakota	
6:55pm	"All I See Is Gold"	Elite Company	Payten
7:15pm	"Tears Of Gold"	Izzy	
7:15pm	"Forgive Me Love"	Allie M	
7:30pm	"Daybreak"	Sofia	
7:30pm	"Whatever Lola Wants"	Hannah	
7:45pm	"Slither"	Abby	
7:45pm	"How To Disappear Completely"	Sienna	
8:00pm	"A Song For You"	Maiken	
8:00pm	"I Can Hear The Bells"	Riley	
8:15pm	"Eye Of The Tiger"	Izzy	
8:15pm	"Timeless"	Hannah	
8:30pm	"My Prerogative"	Abby	
8:30pm	"Nightmare"	Sienna	
8:45pm	"This Is My Show"	Riley	
8:45pm	"Gotta Get Through This"	Maiken	

Dress Rehearsal at Lakeaires Elementary School on Sunday 2/25:

8:30am	Doors Open		
9:15am	"Be Our Guest"	Junior Company	Sofia/Maiken
9:35am	"Perfect Combination"	Abby/Sofia/Sienna	
9:35am	"Don't Speak"	Riley	
9:50am	"Help"	Savannah	
9:50am	"Strongest Suit"	Addison W	
10:05am	"How Does A Moment Last Forever"	Petite Company	Allie M/Alaina
10:25am	"True Colors"	Junior Company	Abby/Ella P
10:45am	"Wonderland"	Small Group	
11:00am	"I Hate Musicals"	Bonnie	

11:00am	"Down Come The Rain"	Ella D	
11:15am	"What I Know Now"	Alaina	
11:15am 11:30am	"Fix You" "Girls Just Want To Have Fun"	Addie O/Mila Petite Company Abby/Ellie	
11:50am	"Haterz"	Junior Company Allie M/Bonnie	^
12:10pm	"Dandelions"	Alecya	C
12:10pm	"Born To Do"	Lucie B/Izzy	
12:25pm	"Getting Older"	Allison O	
12:25pm	"Lolita"	Chloe	
12:40pm	"I Love Me"	Petite Company Ella P/Riley	
1:00pm	"Girl Boss"	Hip Hop Company 3	
1:20pm	"Pinkatastic"	Small Group	
1:20pm	"Broken Resolutions"	Hannah/Sofia/Allie M Ella P	
1:40pm	"Bandstand Boogie"	Teen Company	
2:00pm	"Lights Camera Action"	Tala	
2:00pm	"Here I Am"	Fionna	
2:15pm	"You Can't Touch This"	Hip Hop Company 2	
2:35pm	"The Hearse"	Alaina	
2:35pm	"Hey!"	Hip Hop Company 4	
Break			
3:30pm	"On The Catwalk"	Production	
Break			
4:30pm	"Dracula"	Senior Company	
4:50pm	"Falling Slowly"	Teen Company	
5:10pm	"Sing"	Leia	
5:10pm	"Make It Look Easy"	Addie J	
5:25pm	"Dreamcatcher"	Carly	
5:25pm	"Baby I'm A Star"	Rose	
5:40pm	"Stepsisters" "This Will Bo"	Senior Company	
6:00pm	"This Will Be" "The Princess Look"	Teen Company	
6:20pm 6:20pm	"In The Library"	Rose/Addie J Small Group	
6:40pm	"Bend and Snap"	Small Group	
6:40pm	"Pulled"	Small Group	
7:00pm	"Empty"	Lucy C	
7:00pm	"Watch Me Do My Thing"	Macie	
7:15pm	"Brave"	Addie J	
12			

"Oh No!"	Sehanna	
"Heads Will Roll"	Maelee	
"Nocturnal"	Aryanna	
"We Didn't Start The Fire"	Small Group	
"Final Love Letter"	Small Group	Sehanna/Aryanna/Hannah/Layla
"Not For The Life Of Me"	Kaitlyn R	
"It Doesn't Hurt"	Hannah	
"Unforgettable"	Sienna	
"Maybe This Time"	Sofia	
"Slither"	Abby	
	"Heads Will Roll" "Nocturnal" "We Didn't Start The Fire" "Final Love Letter" "Not For The Life Of Me" "It Doesn't Hurt" "Unforgettable" "Maybe This Time"	 "Heads Will Roll" "Nocturnal" "We Didn't Start The Fire" "Final Love Letter" "Not For The Life Of Me" "It Doesn't Hurt" "Unforgettable" "Maybe This Time" Maelee Aryanna Small Group Kaitlyn R Hannah Sienna Sofia